iglidur...
...
...
round bars, tubes,
plates and tapes
...plastics
609608
iglidur® bar stock | Product overview

Max. permissible application
temperature, continuous [°C] +80 +100 +90 +100 +90 +90 +90 +180 +120 +90 +90 +90 +250 +180 +200 +250 +90 +180 +250 +90 +90 +90 +100 +120 +90 +170
Max. short-term application
temperature [°C] +170 +160 +120 +160 +120 +180 +120 +220 +140 +110 +120 +120 +315 +210 +240 +300 +110 +210 +300 +110 +100 +100 +160 +165 +110 +190
Min. long-term application
temperature [°C] –40 –40 –50 –40 –50 –40 –50 –100 –100 –50 –50 –50 –100 –40 –40 –100 –50 –100 –100 –50 –50 –50 –40 –40 –50 –50
Thermal conductivity [W/m · K] 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.60 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.30 0.50 0.24 0.61 0.25 n.s.
Coefficient of thermal
expansion at +23°C [K–1 · 10–5] 10 8 10 17 10 9 13 7 13 11 8 10 5 7 6 9 11 8 9 11 11 18 11 5 7 n.s.
Electrical properties
Specific contact resistance [Ωcm] > 1013 > 1012 > 1013 > 1011 > 1013 > 1013 > 1012 > 1013 > 1012 > 1012 > 108 > 1013 < 105 > 1013 > 1012 > 1014 > 1012 > 1011 > 1014 > 1012 > 1012 > 1012 > 1010 < 109 > 1013 > 1012
Surface resistance [Ω] > 1011 > 1011 > 1013 > 1011 > 1012 > 1012 > 1012 > 1010 > 1010 > 1012 > 108 > 1012 < 103 > 1014 > 1011 > 1013 > 1012 > 1011 > 1013 > 1011 > 1012 > 1012 > 1010 < 109 > 1012 > 1012
Page 618 618 619 619 620 620 621 621 622 622 623 623 624 624 625 625 626 626 627 627 628 628 629 629 630 630
619618
Ø
10 SFRJ4-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ4-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ4-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ4-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ4-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ4-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ4-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ4-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ4-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ4-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ4-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ4-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ4-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ4-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRGLW-1000- 16)
15 SFRGLW-1500- 16)
20 SFRGLW-2000- 16)
25 SFRGLW-2500- 16)
30 SFRGLW-3000- 16)
35 SFRGLW-3500- 16)
40 SFRGLW-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRGLW-4500- 16)
50 SFRGLW-5000- 16)
55 SFRGLW-5500- 16)
60 SFRGLW-6000- 16)
65 SFRGLW-6500- 16)
80 SFRGLW-8000- 16)
100 SFRGLW-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRM250-1000- 16)
15 SFRM250-1500- 16)
20 SFRM250-2000- 16)
25 SFRM250-2500- 16)
30 SFRM250-3000- 16)
35 SFRM250-3500- 16)
40 SFRM250-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRM250-4500- 16)
50 SFRM250-5000- 16)
55 SFRM250-5500- 16)
60 SFRM250-6000- 16)
65 SFRM250-6500- 16)
80 SFRM250-8000- 16)
100 SFRM250-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRP210-1000- 16)
15 SFRP210-1500- 16)
20 SFRP210-2000- 16)
25 SFRP210-2500- 16)
30 SFRP210-3000- 16)
35 SFRP210-3500- 16)
40 SFRP210-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRP210-4500- 16)
50 SFRP210-5000- 16)
55 SFRP210-5500- 16)
60 SFRP210-6000- 16)
65 SFRP210-6500- 16)
80 SFRP210-8000- 16)
100 SFRP210-10000- 16)
iglidur®
bar stock
iglidur®
bar stockiglidur® round bars | Product range

100–1,000
100–1,000
Order key for round bars
Type Dimensions [mm]
B
ar
 s
to
ck
R
ou
nd
ig
lid
ur
®
 m
at
er
ia
l
O
ut
er
 Ø
In
ne
r
Ø
Le
ng
th
16
)
16) Length
in mm from
100 to 1,000,
graduated
in 100 mm
steps
Dimensions [mm]
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
621620
Ø
10 SFRJ3-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ3-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ3-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ3-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ3-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ3-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ3-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ3-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ3-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ3-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ3-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ3-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ3-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ3-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRJ-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRJ350-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ350-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ350-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ350-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ350-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ350-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ350-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ350-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ350-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ350-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ350-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ350-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ350-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ350-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRW-1000- 16)
15 SFRW-1500- 16)
20 SFRW-2000- 16)
25 SFRW-2500- 16)
30 SFRW-3000- 16)
35 SFRW-3500- 16)
40 SFRW-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRW-4500- 16)
50 SFRW-5000- 16)
55 SFRW-5500- 16)
60 SFRW-6000- 16)
65 SFRW-6500- 16)
80 SFRW-8000- 16)
100 SFRW-10000- 16)
iglidur® round bars | Product range
The versatile endurance runner – iglidur® J
iglidur® round bars | Product range
Specialist for pulsating loads – iglidur® J3

100–1,000
100–1,000
Order key for round bars
Type Dimensions [mm]
B
ar
 s
to
ck
R
ou
nd
ig
lid
ur
®
 m
at
er
ia
l
O
ut
er
 Ø
In
ne
r
Ø
Le
ng
th
16
)
16) Length in mm
from 100 to 1,000,
graduated in
100 mm steps
Dimensions [mm]
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
623622
Ø
10 SFRJB-1000- 16)
15 SFRJB-1500- 16)
20 SFRJB-2000- 16)
25 SFRJB-2500- 16)
30 SFRJB-3000- 16)
35 SFRJB-3500- 16)
40 SFRJB-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJB-4500- 16)
50 SFRJB-5000- 16)
55 SFRJB-5500- 16)
60 SFRJB-6000- 16)
65 SFRJB-6500- 16)
80 SFRJB-8000- 16)
100 SFRJB-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRJ200-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ200-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ200-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ200-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ200-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ200-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ200-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ200-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ200-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ200-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ200-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ200-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ200-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ200-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRJ260-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ260-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ260-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ260-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ260-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ260-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ260-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ260-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ260-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ260-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ260-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ260-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ260-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ260-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRR-1000- 16)
15 SFRR-1500- 16)
20 SFRR-2000- 16)
25 SFRR-2500- 16)
30 SFRR-3000- 16)
35 SFRR-3500- 16)
40 SFRR-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRR-4500- 16)
50 SFRR-5000- 16)
55 SFRR-5500- 16)
60 SFRR-6000- 16)
65 SFRR-6500- 16)
80 SFRR-8000- 16)
100 SFRR-10000- 16)
iglidur®
bar stock
iglidur®
bar stockiglidur® round bars | Product range

100–1,000
Extreme wear resistant in black – iglidur® JB
Order key for round bars
Type Dimensions [mm]
B
ar
 s
to
ck
R
ou
nd
ig
lid
ur
®
 m
at
er
ia
l
O
ut
er
 Ø
In
ne
r
Ø
Le
ng
th
16
)
16) Length
in mm from
100 to 1,000,
graduated
in 100 mm
steps
Dimensions [mm]
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
625624
Ø
10 SFRH1-1000- 16)
15 SFRH1-1500- 16)
20 SFRH1-2000- 16)
25 SFRH1-2500- 16)
30 SFRH1-3000- 16)
35 SFRH1-3500- 16)
40 SFRH1-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRH1-4500- 16)
50 SFRH1-5000- 16)
55 SFRH1-5500- 16)
60 SFRH1-6000- 16)
65 SFRH1-6500- 16)
80 SFRH1-8000- 16)
100 SFRH1-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRC500-1000- 16)
15 SFRC500-1500- 16)
20 SFRC500-2000- 16)
25 SFRC500-2500- 16)
30 SFRC500-3000- 16)
35 SFRC500-3500- 16)
40 SFRC500-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRC500-4500- 16)
50 SFRC500-5000- 16)
55 SFRC500-5500- 16)
60 SFRC500-6000- 16)
65 SFRC500-6500- 16)
80 SFRC500-8000- 16)
100 SFRC500-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRX-1000- 16)
15 SFRX-1500- 16)
20 SFRX-2000- 16)
25 SFRX-2500- 16)
30 SFRX-3000- 16)
35 SFRX-3500- 16)
40 SFRX-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRX-4500- 16)
50 SFRX-5000- 16)
55 SFRX-5500- 16)
60 SFRX-6000- 16)
65 SFRX-6500- 16)
80 SFRX-8000- 16)
100 SFRX-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRHSD350-1000- 16)
15 SFRHSD350-1500- 16)
20 SFRHSD350-2000- 16)
25 SFRHSD350-2500- 16)
30 SFRHSD350-3000- 16)
35 SFRHSD350-3500- 16)
40 SFRHSD350-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRHSD350-4500- 16)
50 SFRHSD350-5000- 16)
55 SFRHSD350-5500- 16)
60 SFRHSD350-6000- 16)
65 SFRHSD350-6500- 16)
80 SFRHSD350-8000- 16)
100 SFRHSD350-10000- 16)
iglidur® round bars | Product range
Endurance runner with high media resistance – iglidur® H1
iglidur® round bars | Product range
The chemical and temperature specialist – iglidur® X

100–1,000
All-rounder suitable for steam sterilisation – iglidur® HSD350
Order key for round bars
Type Dimensions [mm]
B
ar
 s
to
ck
R
ou
nd
ig
lid
ur
®
 m
at
er
ia
l
O
ut
er
 Ø
In
ne
r
Ø
Le
ng
th
16
)
16) Length
in mm from
100 to 1,000,
graduated
in 100 mm
steps
Dimensions [mm]
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
627626
Ø
10 SFRA181-1000- 16)
15 SFRA181-1500- 16)
20 SFRA181-2000- 16)
25 SFRA181-2500- 16)
30 SFRA181-3000- 16)
35 SFRA181-3500- 16)
40 SFRA181-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRA181-4500- 16)
50 SFRA181-5000- 16)
55 SFRA181-5500- 16)
60 SFRA181-6000- 16)
65 SFRA181-6500- 16)
80 SFRA181-8000- 16)
100 SFRA181-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRA350-1000- 16)
15 SFRA350-1500- 16)
20 SFRA350-2000- 16)
25 SFRA350-2500- 16)
30 SFRA350-3000- 16)
35 SFRA350-3500- 16)
40 SFRA350-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRA350-4500- 16)
50 SFRA350-5000- 16)
55 SFRA350-5500- 16)
60 SFRA350-6000- 16)
65 SFRA350-6500- 16)
80 SFRA350-8000- 16)
100 SFRA350-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRA180-1000- 16)
15 SFRA180-1500- 16)
20 SFRA180-2000- 16)
25 SFRA180-2500- 16)
30 SFRA180-3000- 16)
35 SFRA180-3500- 16)
40 SFRA180-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRA180-4500- 16)
50 SFRA180-5000- 16)
55 SFRA180-5500- 16)
60 SFRA180-6000- 16)
65 SFRA180-6500- 16)
80 SFRA180-8000- 16)
100 SFRA180-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRA500-1000- 16)
15 SFRA500-1500- 16)
20 SFRA500-2000- 16)
25 SFRA500-2500- 16)
30 SFRA500-3000- 16)
35 SFRA500-3500- 16)
40 SFRA500-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRA500-4500- 16)
50 SFRA500-5000- 16)
55 SFRA500-5500- 16)
60 SFRA500-6000- 16)
65 SFRA500-6500- 16)
80 SFRA500-8000- 16)
100 SFRA500-10000- 16)
iglidur® round bars | Product range
The media and temperature specialist in the food sector – iglidur® A500
iglidur®
bar stock

100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
629628
Ø
10 SFRF2-1000- 16)
15 SFRF2-1500- 16)
20 SFRF2-2000- 16)
25 SFRF2-2500- 16)
30 SFRF2-3000- 16)
35 SFRF2-3500- 16)
40 SFRF2-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRF2-4500- 16)
50 SFRF2-5000- 16)
55 SFRF2-5500- 16)
60 SFRF2-6000- 16)
65 SFRF2-6500- 16)
80 SFRF2-8000- 16)
100 SFRF2-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRT220-1000- 16)
15 SFRT220-1500- 16)
20 SFRT220-2000- 16)
25 SFRT220-2500- 16)
30 SFRT220-3000- 16)
35 SFRT220-3500- 16)
40 SFRT220-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRT220-4500- 16)
50 SFRT220-5000- 16)
55 SFRT220-5500- 16)
60 SFRT220-6000- 16)
65 SFRT220-6500- 16)
80 SFRT220-8000- 16)
100 SFRT220-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRUW160-1000- 16)
15 SFRUW160-1500- 16)
20 SFRUW160-2000- 16)
25 SFRUW160-2500- 16)
30 SFRUW160-3000- 16)
35 SFRUW160-3500- 16)
40 SFRUW160-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRUW160-4500- 16)
50 SFRUW160-5000- 16)
55 SFRUW160-5500- 16)
60 SFRUW160-6000- 16)
65 SFRUW160-6500- 16)
80 SFRUW160-8000- 16)
100 SFRUW160-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRA160-1000- 16)
15 SFRA160-1500- 16)
20 SFRA160-2000- 16)
25 SFRA160-2500- 16)
30 SFRA160-3000- 16)
35 SFRA160-3500- 16)
40 SFRA160-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRA160-4500- 16)
50 SFRA160-5000- 16)
55 SFRA160-5500- 16)
60 SFRA160-6000- 16)
65 SFRA160-6500- 16)
80 SFRA160-8000- 16)
100 SFRA160-10000- 16)
iglidur®
bar stock
iglidur®
bar stockiglidur® round bars | Product range

100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
Lengths16) Part No.
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
100–1,000
631630
Ø
10 SFRJ2-1000- 16)
15 SFRJ2-1500- 16)
20 SFRJ2-2000- 16)
25 SFRJ2-2500- 16)
30 SFRJ2-3000- 16)
35 SFRJ2-3500- 16)
40 SFRJ2-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRJ2-4500- 16)
50 SFRJ2-5000- 16)
55 SFRJ2-5500- 16)
60 SFRJ2-6000- 16)
65 SFRJ2-6500- 16)
80 SFRJ2-8000- 16)
100 SFRJ2-10000- 16)
Ø
10 SFRRW370-1000- 16)
15 SFRRW370-1500- 16)
20 SFRRW370-2000- 16)
25 SFRRW370-2500- 16)
30 SFRRW370-3000- 16)
35 SFRRW370-3500- 16)
40 SFRRW370-4000- 16)
Ø
45 SFRRW370-4500- 16)
50 SFRRW370-5000- 16)
55 SFRRW370-5500- 16)
60 SFRRW370-6000- 16)
65 SFRRW370-6500- 16)
80 SFRRW370-8000- 16)
100 SFRRW370-10000- 16)
SFTJ-11070
SFTJ-12570
SFTJ-150100
iglidur®

bar stockiglidur® plates | Product range
The versatile endurance runner – iglidur® J
Order key for plates
Type Dimensions [mm]
B
ar
 s
to
ck
P
la
te
ig
lid
ur
®
 m
at
er
ia
l
M
at
er
ia
l t
hi
ck
ne
ss
Le
ng
th
W
id
th
B
s
L
Dimensions
(L x W)
Material thickness s Part No.
500x240 2 / 4 / 6 SFPJ--500-240
500x300 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 / 30 / 40 SFPJ--500-300
500x500 2 / 4 / 6 SFPJ--500-500
500x610 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 / 30 / 40 SFPJ--500-610
1,000x500 2 / 4 / 6 SFPJ--1000-500
1,000x610 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 / 30 / 40 SFPJ--1000-610
1,000x1,000 2 / 4 / 6 SFPJ--1000-1000
Tolerances
Material thickness Tolerance
2 +0.000 +0.200
4 +0.000 +0.250
6 +0.000 +0.300
10 +0.200 +0.900
15 +0.300 +1,500
20 +0.300 +1,500
25 +0.300 +1,500
30 +0.500 +2,500
40 +0.500 +2,500
635634
+120 °C
A180, A181, J, J200, J2, J3,
J4, R, UW160
+130 °C J260
+130 °C M250
+180 °C F2, P210, T220, W300
+200 °C A350, H1, J350
+220 °C X111)
iglidur® bar stock | Processing information
Processing information for iglidur® bar stock